

# **OIL INDIA LIMITED**

(A Government of India Enterprise)

P.O. Duliajan, Pin – 786602

Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam

## **AMENDMENT NO. 1 DATED 02.07.2019**

### **TO TENDER NO. SDG1773P20/07**

1.0 This Amendment No. 1 dated 02.07.2019 to Tender No. SDG1773P20/07 (for Kellys and Kelly Drive Bushing) is issued to amend **Clause No. 3 under (A) Kelly, (II) Special Notes to Bidders in Technical Specifications (in Annexure-A)**, to be read in place of existing as per following details:

<b>Clause No. Ref.</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Amended Clause</b>
Clause No. 3 in (A) Kelly, (II) Special Notes to Bidders in Technical Specifications (in Annexure-A) at Page 6 of the tender document	<p>The Kellys shall be manufactured in full conformance to API Specification 7-1, API RP7G and ISO 10424-1.</p> <p>In support of manufacturing the Kellys as per API, the bidder should submit copies of API 7-1 certificates (having authorization for Kellys) with validity covering minimum 5 (FIVE) years continuously reckoned prior to the original bid closing date of the tender. The bidder should also submit valid copy of ISO 10424 certificate along with the quotation.</p>	<p>The Kellys shall be manufactured in full conformance to API Specification 7-1, API RP7G and ISO 10424-1.</p> <p>In support of manufacturing the Kellys as per API, the bidder should submit copies of API 7-1 certificates (having authorization for Kellys) with validity covering minimum 5 (FIVE) years continuously reckoned prior to the original bid closing date of the tender.</p>

2.0 Bidders are advised to take note of this amendment while preparing and submitting their offer.

3.0 All other terms and condition of the tender remain unchanged.

Sd/-

(KRISHNA MOHAN KUMAR)

SMM-FD

FOR GM- MATERIALS

FOR RESIDENT CHIEF EXECUTIVE